(j) Fences as set forth in Section 303. 

201.2 USES PERMITTED BY SPECIAL PERMIT 

(a) Home Occupations.  (4/86) 

(b) Planned Research Offices, as defined in Section 102. 

(c) Short-term rentals (10/23) 

201.3 AREA REGULATIONS 

The minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

201.4 SETBACK REGULATIONS 

Structures shall be located thirty-five (35) feet or more from any street right-of-way which 

is fifty (50) feet or greater in width, or fifty (50) feet or more from the center of any street 

right-of-way less than fifty (50) feet in width.